PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wolfgang Daum	01/11/2002	
Axel Winkel	08/12/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRI Devices Daum GmbH		
Street Address:	Hagenower Strasse 73		
City:	Schwerin		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	19061		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10632685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JSP@SLSPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: James S. Parker Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James S Parker

Total Attachments: 3

source=MRI-T109 Assignment#page1.tif source=MRI-T109 Assignment#page2.tif source=MRI-T109 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016588 FRAME: 0843

500052128

\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NAVIGATION OF A MEDICAL INSTRUMENT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signe	i by us as da	ited below;					
filed_	September	14. 2001	Serial 1	No	09/954.725	 ; 1	and

WHEREAS, MRI Devices Daum GmbH, having an office at Hagenower Strasse 73, 19061 Schwerin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said MRI Devices Daum GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MRI Devices Daum GmbH, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MRI Devices Daum GmbH, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said MRI Devices Daum GmbH, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MRI Devices Daum GmbH; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said MRI Devices Daum GmbH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page one of three pages

Docket No. MRI-T109 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have herei	into set my	hand this _		day of
	Signe	4	s. U/1	<u></u>	_
		Wolfgan	g Daum		
Ad	ldress:		Pond Drive		
		Groton, I	MA 01450		
State of Massachusetts) County of) On this day of	·	2002, perso	onally appea	ared before 1	ne the above-
named WOLFGANG DAUM, to me kr foregoing instrument, who executed the be his free act and deed in and for the pu	nown and l foregoing i	known to r instrument,	ne to be the , and who ac	e person de: eknowledge	scribed in the
		Notary P	ublic		•
My Commission Expires	† • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				-
SEAL					

Page two of three pages

H:\doc\FORMS\assign.mri-t109.wpd/DNB/srp

PATENT REEL: 016588 FRAME: 0845

Docket No. MRI-T109 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this/2	day of
August , 200 <u>3</u> .	med A. V. Sl	
_	Axel Winkel	
Address:	Spainter way 13 19089 Zapel-Hat	
	Germany	

Page three of three pages

S:\!IOME\\nneW\documents\\\SSIGN\MRI-T109.rvsd.wpd/DNH/srp

RECORDED: 09/27/2005

MRI Devices Daum